



SEN-015 20/21

WORKWEAR AND ACCESSORIES

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS # 3

Question 4:

- a) Some of the items say “if needed”, how should this be quoted?
- b) Is a sample required for if needed items?

Answer 4:

- a) All items in Annex B – Basis of payment must be bid on.
 - b) As indicated in Mandatory Criteria 1, Bidders must provide samples for all items.
-

Question 5:

The colour grey given (#940) doesn't seem to be a pantone or hex number. Is there another colour library where an example of this grey can be found?

Answer 5:

Colour grey #940 is the colour light gray or Heather Gray, please see pictures of sample colour.



Question 6:

There is a request for a catalogue with all products, is this due at the time of bidding or will it be requested from the awarded proponent?

Answer 6:

The catalogue will be requested upon contract award.

Question 7:

Could the closing and/or sample deadline be extended?

Answer 7:

The Senate will not extend the closing date.

Question 8:

- a) Is this bid open to multiple suppliers or just 1?
- b) Can we bid on items that fit our experience and specialty (e.g. Jackets and Pants) and exclude those that aren't (e.g. socks)?

Answer 8:

- a) It is a competitive process open the public, but only one Standing Offer will be awarded.
 - b) All items in Annex B – Basis of payment must be bid on.
-